spx SPX Corporation Exponeni of Excellence
°_ & O OTC Division
OTC DiIvISION sstucioneroric

Form No. 100391

Parts List
for: 1790

Owatonna MN 55060
Phone: (507) 4557000 014-00032
Tech. Serv.: (800) 533-6127 016-00035
Fax: {800) 955-8329
Order Entry: (507) 455-1480 JT01642
Fax: (800) 283-8665
Low Lift Transmission Jack
Max. Capacity: 2,000 Ibs.
28, 29 4,5
27 2 3
6,7, 8
26 9, 10
ey 11, 12
16, 24 13
14, 15
23
16
22
17, 18, 30
19
20
Sheet No. 10f2

Litho in USA

17,18,30

Issue Date: Rev. 3-15-93




Parts List Form No. 100391, Sheet 1 of 2, Back

Item Part No.
No. No. Req'd Description
1 305811 4 Adjusta-Grip Am Assembly
2 24134 4 Extension Plate
3 206738 1 Retaining Pin
4 23773 1 Tee Handle
5 11566 1 Roll Pin (1/8 x 1-1/4*Lg.)
6 24123-BL2 1 Ball Hitch & Pivot Biock Assembly
(for 1790, 016-00035, & JT01642)
24123-RE2 1 Ball Hitch & Pivot Block Assembly (for 014-00032)
7 103597 1 Hex Nut (3/4-10)
8 10252 1 Lockwasher (for ¥4" bokt)
9 10079 4 Hex Hd. Cap Screw (1/2-13x1"Lg.)
10 11640 4 Washer (for 172" boit)
11 11903 4 Retaining E-ring (for 1" dia.)
12 24122 2 Pin
13 40529 1 Pump & Ram Assembly
14 204933 1 Pin
5 14474 1 Set Screw (1/4-20 x 1/2" Lg.)
16 11902 6 Retaining E-ring (for 3/4" dia.)
17 10201 16 Hex Nut (5/16-18)
18 10032 16 Hex Hd. Cap Screw (5/16-18x 1" Lg.)
19 16002 4 Caster Wheel
20 50240-BL2 1 Main Frame Assembly (for 1790, 016-00035, & JT01642)
50240-RE2 1 Main Frame Assembly (for 014-00032)
22 50237-BL2 1 Boom Assembly (for 1790, 016-00035, & JT01642)
50237-RE2 1 Boom Assembly (for 014-00032)
23 43438-BL2 1 Boom Guide (for 1790, 016-00035, & JT01642)
43438-RE2 1 Boom Guide (lor 014-00032)
24 204932 1 Pin
25 302746 3 Screw Assembly
26 50241-BL2 1 Stabilizer Plate Assembly

{tor 1790, 016-00035, & JT01642)

26 50241-RE2 1 Stabilizer Plate Assembly (for 014-00032)
27 50238 1 Top Mounting Plate (for 1790, 016-00035, & JT01642)
50238-WH2 1 Top Mounting Plate {for 014-00032)
28 10190 4 Flat Hd. Cap Screw (3/8-16x 1-1/4" Lg.)
29 10204 4 Hex Nut (3/8-16)
30 10257 16 Washer (for 516" bolt)
Parts Inciuded but Not Shown
31854 2 Chain & Eye Bolt Assembly
200159 1 Caution Decal
201829 1 Cylinder Decal (for 014-00032)
11281 1 Trade Name Decal (for 1790, 016-00035, & JT01642)
12222 1 Trade Name Decal (for 014-00032)
210536 1 Part Number Decal {for 016-00035)
305108 1 Trade Name Decal (for 016-00035)
211036 1 Waming Decal (for JT0O1642)
309956 1 Made in USA Decal



Parts List Form No. 100391

Pump Assembly

Sheet No. 20f2

Issue Date: Rev. 3-15-93

Lithoin USA



Parts List . Form No. 100391, Sheet 2 of 2, Back

ltem Part No.
No. No. Req'd Dascription
1 23088 1 Clevis Pin
2 11032 2 Retaining Ring (for ¥/8" dia.)
3 21645 1 Wrist Pin
4 23769 1 Bracket
5 10012 2 Socket Md. Cap Screw (1/4-20x 7/8" Lg.)
6 * 10375 2 Steel Ball (1/4 dia.)
7 * 11451 1 Compression Spring (1/4 0.D. x 5/8" Lg.)
8 * 10440 1 Brass Washer (7/16 x .200 x .036 thk.)
9 * 11893 2 Retaining Ring (for 7/16" dia.)
10 * 10913 1 O-fing (-133)
11 23795 1 Cylinder
12 * 11368 1 Disogrin U-cup (2" x 1-5/8 x 3/8)
13 31639 1 Piston
14 10204 4 Nut (3/8-16; Torque to 20/25 ft. Ibs. in 10 1. Ib. increments)
15 23770 4 Tie Rod
16 * 11822 1 Felt Wiper (1/8 x 1/8 x 6-1/2")
17 31640 1 End Cap
18 * 11895 1 O-ring (-136)
19 ¥ 11894 2 O-ring (-237)
20 31641 1 Reservoir
21 10479 1 Pipe Plug (174 NPTF)
22 * 23771 1 Filter
23 * 10266 1 O-ring (-010)
24 23796 1 Reguilator Valve Stem
25 23272 1 Knob
26 10895 1 Roll Pin (1/8 x 3/4" Lg.)
27 40524 1 Pump Body
28 * 11564 1 Disogrin O-ring (-112)
29 23768 1 Ring
30 23767 1 Plate
31 10008 4 Socket Hd. Cap Screw (1/4-20 x 5/8" Lg.)
32 23117 1 Piston
33 31801 1 Lever
Parts Included but Not Shown
23762 1 Regulator Valve Assembly

{consists of tems 23, 24, 25, & 26)
Items marked with an asterisk (*) are contained in Repair Kit #300145.

Refer to any cperating instructions included with the product for detailed information about operation, testing,
disassembly, reassembly, and preventive maintenance,

Items found in this parts list have been carefully tested and salected by OTC. Therefore: Use oniy OTC
replacement parts!

Additional questions can be directed to the OTC Technical Sarvices Department.




